Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE   (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce   OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall \forall \forall \forall$	<b>V V V V</b>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Ben Franklin Patent Holding LLC
Intellectual Ventures Patent Holding I, L.L.C.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗂 Assignment 🛛 Merger	
Security Agreement I Change of Name	Street Address: <u>171 Main Street, #271</u>
□ Other	
	City: Los Altos State: CA Zip: 94022
Execution Date: <u>November 18, 2003</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎞 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u></u>
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/023,914 and 09/363,696	6,021,275
	↓ 5,812,796 and 5,938,742 tached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein &amp; Fox P.L.L.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00
Internal Address: c/o Thomas C. Fiala	IX Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
Sueer Address	10.0036
	19-0036
City: <u>Washington</u> State: D.C. Zip: 20005-3934	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing j is a true copy of the original document.	monnation is true and correct and any attached copy
	for the shipit
<u>Thomas C. Fiala, Reg. No. 43,610</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradomarks, Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
	PATENT

OP \$200.00 10023914

REEL: 015056 FRAME: 0884

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:23 am 11/24/2003 FILED 10:41 am 11/24/2003 SRV 030753952 - 3649814 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

## 0F

## INTELLECTUAL VENTURES PATENT HOLDING I, L.L.C.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment, does hereby certify as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is Intellectual Ventures Patent Holding I, L.L.C.

2: Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation is amended in its entirety to read as follow:

"1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Ben Franklin Patent Holding LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment on the <u>18<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>National Soc</u>, 2003.

Acquisition Management LLC, Manager

Ðу Gorder, Managing Director

(\$8633100245.0007)

11/39/2003

Attachment to Form PTO/SB/17 - Continuation of "Application Number" section

- 1. 10/023,914 filed December 14, 2001
- 2. 09/363,696 filed July 28, 1999
- 3. 6,021,275 issued February 1, 2000
- 4. 5,812,796 issued September 22, 1998
- 5. 5,938,742 issued August 17, 1999

299093\_1.DOC

RECORDED: 08/16/2004

## PATENT REEL: 015056 FRAME: 0886